
Notary Bond Rates 

State Penalty Years Premium 

Alabama $50,000 4 $70.00 

Alaska $1,000 4 $50.00 

Arizona $5,000 4 $50.00 

Arkansas $7,500 10 $50.00 

California $15,000 4 $38.00 

District of Columbia1 $2,000 5 $50.00 

Florida $7,500 4 $40.00 

Hawaii $1,000 4 $40.00 

Idaho $10,000 6 $60.00 

Illinois  
Traditional & Electronic (Resident) 
Traditional & Electronic (Non-Resident) 
Electronic (Resident) 
Electronic (Non-Resident) 

$5,000 
$30,000 
$30,000 
$25,000 
$25.000 

4 
4 
1 
4 
1 

$30.00 
$90.00 
$90.00 
$70.00 
$70.00 

Indiana $25,000 8 $75.00 

Kansas $12,000 4 $50.00 

Kentucky Varies 4 Varies 

Louisiana $10,000 5 $110.00 

Michigan $10,000 6 $55.00 

Mississippi $5,000 4 $50.00 

Missouri $10,000 4 $50.00 

Montana $25,000 4 $70.00 

Nebraska $15,000 4 $40.00 



Nevada $10,000 4 $50.00 

New Mexico $10,000 4 $50.00 

North Dakota $7,500 4 $50.00 

Oklahoma $1,000 4 $30.00 

Pennsylvania2 $10,000 4 $30.00 

South Dakota $5,000 6 $50.00 

Tennessee $10,000 4 $50.00 

Texas $10,000 4 $50.00 

Utah $5,000 4 $50.00 

Washington $10,000 4 $50.00 

West Virginia $1,000 5 $50.00 

Wisconsin $500 4 $30.00 

Footnotes 

1. DC residents must send us the original bond of Notary Public sent to you by the district; fax copies will not 
be accepted. 

2. PA residents must send us a copy of your blank bond sent by the state.  


